Islamic Development Bank Banque Islamique de Développement President's Office – Bureau Du Président





SCHOLARSHIPS ANNOUNCEMENT

Academic Year 2020-2021

The Islamic Development Bank (IsDB) is delighted to announce that calls for scholarship applications for the academic year 2020-2021 are now opened through a new portal to receive online applications for the following programmes:

- Undergraduate Scholarship Programme
- Master's Scholarship Programme
- PhD Scholarship Programme
- Post-Doctoral Research Programme
- IsDB-ISFD Scholarship Programme for Vocational Education & Training (VET) for 21 Least Developed Member Countries (LDMCs)
- IsDB-ISFD Scholarship Programme for Bachelor studies for 21 LDMCs

The prospective applicants should apply through the IsDB website: www.isdb.org from December 19th, 2019 until February 28th, 2020. **Only online applications will be considered**.

Islamic Development Bank
Science, Technology and Innovation Department
Scholarship Division,
8111 King Khalid St. Al Nuzlah Yamania Dist.
Unit. No. 1, Jeddah 22332-2444, Saudi Arabia
Tel: (966-12) 646-6835; Fax: (00966) 12 646-6887
E-mail: scholar@isdb.org